
Hallenspielplan  Aichach, Sporthalle Gymnasium  ( 250000 )
Ludwigstr. 60
86551   Aichach

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 04.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

TSV Landsberg

SSV Schrobenhausen

TSV Wertingen

SSV Schrobenhausen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TSV Landsberg

TSV Aichach

TSV Wertingen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TSV Landsberg

TSV Aichach

TSV Wertingen

SSV Schrobenhausen

MTV Pfaffenhofen

SSV Schrobenhausen

TSV Landsberg

TSV Wertingen

19:10

9:9

4:18

8:18

10:7

20:3

17:5

10:12

1:11

16:10

So. 11.05.2025 10:00

10:40

11:20

12:00

12:40

13:20

14:00

14:40

15:20

16:00

Quali mD

Quali mD

Quali mD

Quali mD

Quali mD

Quali mD

Quali mD

Quali mD

Quali mD

Quali mD

TSV Aichach

TSV Bobingen

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

TSV Bobingen

TV Gundelfingen

TSV Aichach

TSV Bäumenheim

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

TV Gundelfingen

TSV Bäumenheim

TSV Bäumenheim

TV Gundelfingen

TSV Aichach

TSV Bäumenheim

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

TSV Bobingen

TV Gundelfingen

TSV Bobingen

TSV Aichach

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

13:6

14:7

10:7

9:5

1:15

8:8

9:7

16:7

6:20

3:19

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 18.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

TSV Aichach

TSV Gilching

TuS Fürstenfeldbruck

TSV Gilching

TSV Alling

TSV Aichach

SC Vöhringen

TuS Fürstenfeldbruck

TSV Alling

SC Vöhringen

SC Vöhringen

TSV Alling

TSV Aichach

SC Vöhringen

TuS Fürstenfeldbruck

TSV Gilching

TSV Alling

TSV Gilching

TSV Aichach

TuS Fürstenfeldbruck

15:13

9:8

17:6

15:19

8:20

14:10

9:11

21:5

10:13

11:17

Sa. 24.05.2025 10:00

10:40

11:20

12:00

12:40

13:20

14:00

14:40

Quali wD

Quali wD

Quali wD

Quali wD

Quali wD

Quali wD

Quali wD

Quali wD

TSV Schwabmünchen

FC Burlafingen

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

TSV Aichach

TSV Haunstetten

TSV Schwabmünchen

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

TSV Haunstetten

TSV Aichach

TSV Haunstetten

TSV Schwabmünchen

FC Burlafingen

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

FC Burlafingen

TSV Aichach

TSV Schwabmünchen

17:4

3:7

1:17

6:10

10:6

13:5

10:10

9:14

So. 25.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

TSV Aichach

TSV Alling

TSV Ismaning II

TSV Alling

TSV Haar

TSV Aichach

Leipheim/Silheim

TSV Ismaning II

TSV Haar

Leipheim/Silheim

Leipheim/Silheim

TSV Haar

TSV Aichach

Leipheim/Silheim

TSV Ismaning II

TSV Alling

TSV Haar

TSV Alling

TSV Aichach

TSV Ismaning II

12:11

19:13

18:18

12:12

6:12

16:6

13:13

23:14

7:17

10:16



Hallenspielplan  Aichach, Sporthalle Gymnasium  ( 250000 )
Ludwigstr. 60
86551   Aichach

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 31.05.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

ÜBOL MB

TSV Aichach

TSV Indersdorf

Eichenauer SV

TV Altötting

Eichenauer SV

TSV Aichach

Eichenauer SV

TV Altötting

TSV Indersdorf

TSV Aichach

TV Altötting

TSV Indersdorf

15:16

12:16

19:14

22:20

25:13

20:30

So. 01.06.2025 11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

TSV Aichach

TV Gundelfingen

TSV Weilheim

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

TSV Weilheim

TSV Aichach

TSV Weilheim

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

TV Gundelfingen

TSV Aichach

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

TV Gundelfingen

15:16

11:11

11:10

20:15

9:14

13:16

So. 20.07.2025 13:00

16:00

VE
gemischter
Spielbetrieb

VE
gemischter
Spielbetrieb

TSV Aichach 2

TSV Aichach 1

TSV Haunstetten 1892 e.V. 3

VfL Günzburg 1

25:19

29:27

Do. 31.07.2025 20:30 VE M TSV Aichach 1 TSV Ismaning 1 26:32

Sa. 27.09.2025 16:00

18:00

BZK F

BZL F

TSV Aichach III

TSV Aichach II

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen II

TSV Niederraunau

17:21

31:28

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 28.09.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:30

16:15

Bezirksoberliga
mD

Bezirksoberliga
mD

Bezirksoberliga
mD

Bezirksoberliga
mD

BL mC

BL mB

TSV Aichach

BHC Königsbr.09

TSV Bobingen

TSV Haunstetten

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

TSV Bobingen

TSV Haunstetten

BHC Königsbr.09

TSV Aichach

TSV Alling

TSV Bobingen

16:20

15:20

11:7

22:18

29:13

29:30

Sa. 04.10.2025 17:15

19:30

OL F

OL M

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

HC Donau/Paar

Dietmannsried/Altusried

35:36

28:28

So. 05.10.2025 15:00

17:00

BZK M

BZL M

TSV Aichach III

TSV Aichach II

SG 1871 Augsburg/Gersthofen
II

TSV Haunstetten III

26:31

31:28

So. 12.10.2025 11:30

15:00

17:00

BL wB

BZK F

BZL F

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach III

TSV Aichach II

DJK Rohrbach

TV Gundelfingen II

SV Mering

25:26

18:16

36:31

Sa. 18.10.2025 13:15

14:15

15:15

17:15

19:30

E-Jugend
Anfänger

E-Jugend
Anfänger

E-Jugend
Anfänger

OL F

OL M

TSV Aichach II

Kissinger SC

TSV Bobingen

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

Kissinger SC

TSV Bobingen

TSV Aichach II

SG Biessenhofen-
Marktoberdorf

SVW Burghausen

0:0

0:0

0:0

21:32

28:27

So. 19.10.2025 15:00

17:00

BZK M

BZL M

TSV Aichach III

TSV Aichach II

TSV Meitingen

TSV Göggingen II

23:37

32:35



Hallenspielplan  Aichach, Sporthalle Gymnasium  ( 250000 )
Ludwigstr. 60
86551   Aichach

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 26.10.2025 10:30

12:15

14:00

15:45

17:30

BL wC

BL mC

BL wB

BL mB

BZK F

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach III

TSV Schwabmünchen II (a.K.)

TuS Fürstenfeldbruck II

TSV Gaimersheim

TSV Neusäss

BHC Königsbr.09 II (a.K.)

35:36

36:20

24:22

32:33

18:16

So. 09.11.2025 12:45

14:45

17:00

BZL F

OL F

BZL M

TSV Aichach II

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach II

TSV Meitingen

SC U´hofen-Germering

TSV Niederraunau II

33:30

24:33

33:31

Sa. 15.11.2025 11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

E-Jugend
Anfänger

E-Jugend
Anfänger

E-Jugend
Anfänger

E-Jugend
Anfänger

TSV Aichach

DJK Augsburg-Hochzoll II

Kissinger SC II

TSV Schwabmünchen IV

Kissinger SC II

TSV Schwabmünchen IV

DJK Augsburg-Hochzoll II

TSV Aichach

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 16.11.2025 10:30

11:30

12:30

14:15

16:30

Bezirksliga
wD

Bezirksliga
wD

Bezirksliga
wD

OL F

OL M

TSV Aichach

TSV Wertingen

TSV Schwabmünchen II

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

TSV Wertingen

TSV Schwabmünchen II

TSV Aichach

HCD Gröbenzell II

TSV Sauerlach

20:13

13:18

12:14

29:36

27:28

Sa. 29.11.2025 17:15

19:30

OL F

OL M

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

TG Landshut

TSV Ottobeuren

23:28

26:43

So. 30.11.2025 17:00 BZL M TSV Aichach II TSV Friedberg II 33:35

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 07.12.2025 10:00

11:45

13:30

15:30

17:30

BL mC

BL mB

BZK F

BZL F

BZL M

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach III

TSV Aichach II

TSV Aichach II

TSV München-Allach II

SG 1871 Augsburg/Gersthofen

SG Friedberg-Kissing III

SG Friedberg-Kissing II

SV Mering

28:27

7:8

18:42

28:26

37:28

Sa. 13.12.2025 15:15

17:15

19:30

BZK F

OL F

OL M

TSV Aichach III

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

TSV Haunstetten IV

TSV EBE Forst United II

SC U´hofen-Germering

19:27

33:24

27:28

So. 14.12.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:30

15:15

E-Jugend
Anfänger

E-Jugend
Anfänger

E-Jugend
Anfänger

BL wC

BL wB

TSV Aichach II

TSV Friedberg III

Kissinger SC

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

TSV Friedberg III

Kissinger SC

TSV Aichach II

TSV Wertingen

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

0:0

0:0

0:0

35:22

27:25

Sa. 10.01.2026 12:00

13:00

14:00

15:30

17:15

E-Jugend
Spielrunde

E-Jugend
Spielrunde

E-Jugend
Spielrunde

BL wC

BZK M

TSV Aichach

Kissinger SC II

VSC Donauwörth

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach III

Kissinger SC II

VSC Donauwörth

TSV Aichach

TSF Ludwigsfeld

SV Mering II

0:0

0:0

0:0

39:38

40:32

Sa. 17.01.2026 13:30

15:15

17:15

19:30

BL mB

BZK F

OL F

OL M

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach III

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

VSC Donauwörth

FC Straß

TSV Haunstetten II

ASV 1863 Cham

42:46

13:27

21:28

31:35



Hallenspielplan  Aichach, Sporthalle Gymnasium  ( 250000 )
Ludwigstr. 60
86551   Aichach

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 18.01.2026 10:15

11:15

12:15

13:45

15:30

Bezirksoberliga
mD

Bezirksoberliga
mD

Bezirksoberliga
mD

BL mC

BZL M

TSV Aichach

TSV Schwabmünchen

TSV Bobingen

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach II

TSV Schwabmünchen

TSV Bobingen

TSV Aichach

ESV Neuaubing

TSV Bäumenheim

12:23

26:13

18:18

52:16

29:27

So. 25.01.2026 10:45

11:45

12:45

14:15

16:00

Bezirksliga
wD

Bezirksliga
wD

Bezirksliga
wD

BL wC

BL mC

TSV Aichach

TSV Neusäss

SV Mering II

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

TSV Neusäss

SV Mering II

TSV Aichach

HF Scheyern

HSG Schwab/kirchen (a.K.)

21:8

15:15

14:25

43:38

33:20

Sa. 31.01.2026 11:45

12:45

13:45

15:15

17:15

19:30

Bezirksoberliga
mD

Bezirksoberliga
mD

Bezirksoberliga
mD

BZL F

OL F

OL M

TSV Aichach

SV Mering

TSV Niederraunau

TSV Aichach II

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

SV Mering

TSV Niederraunau

TSV Aichach

BHC Königsbr.09

HSG Würm-Mitte 22

Eichenauer SV

10:15

12:18

25:14

29:24

26:22

35:29

So. 01.02.2026 15:30

17:30

BZK M

BZL M

TSV Aichach III

TSV Aichach II

TSV Bobingen III

TSV Schwabmünchen II

25:37

45:37

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 07.02.2026 12:45

13:45

14:45

16:15

18:00

E-Jugend
Spielrunde

E-Jugend
Spielrunde

E-Jugend
Spielrunde

BL mB

BZL F

TSV Aichach II

SG 1871 Augsburg/Gersthofen

SV Mering II

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach II

SG 1871 Augsburg/Gersthofen

SV Mering II

TSV Aichach II

TSV Meitingen

TSV Göggingen II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

31:24

Sa. 14.02.2026 18:00 OL M TSV Aichach ESV 27 Regensbg. 29:34

Sa. 21.02.2026 13:30

14:30

15:30

17:15

19:30

E-Jugend
Spielrunde

E-Jugend
Spielrunde

E-Jugend
Spielrunde

OL F

OL M

TSV Aichach

BHC Königsbr.09 II

TSV Neusäss II

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

BHC Königsbr.09 II

TSV Neusäss II

TSV Aichach

SG Friedberg-Kissing

TSV Friedberg

0:0

0:0

0:0

31:22

25:30

So. 22.02.2026 11:30

13:15

15:00

17:00

BL wC

BL wB

BZK M

BZL M

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach III

TSV Aichach II

SV Mering

TSV Weißenburg

DJK Augsburg-Hochzoll II

TSV Neusäss

41:19

33:35

19:31

32:26

So. 01.03.2026 10:30

12:15

14:00

15:45

17:30

BL wC

BL mC

BL wB

BL mB

BZK M

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach III

MTV Pfaffenhofen

TSV Friedberg II (a.K.)

MTV Pfaffenhofen

BHC Königsbr.09 II (a.K.)

TSV Neusäss II

38:13

39:32

25:23

33:28

24:24

Sa. 07.03.2026 15:15

17:15

19:30

BZL F

OL F

OL M

TSV Aichach II

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

TSV Neusäss

TSV Simbach

TSV Simbach

36:25

30:25

29:35



Hallenspielplan  Aichach, Sporthalle Gymnasium  ( 250000 )
Ludwigstr. 60
86551   Aichach

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 08.03.2026 11:45

12:45

13:45

15:15

17:00

Bezirksliga
wD

Bezirksliga
wD

Bezirksliga
wD

BL wC

BZL M

TSV Aichach

DJK Augsburg-Hochzoll (a.K.)

TSV Bobingen

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach II

DJK Augsburg-Hochzoll (a.K.)

TSV Bobingen

TSV Aichach

JSG Friedberg-Kissing II

TV Gundelfingen II

15:7

10:11

15:13

40:34

36:28

Sa. 21.03.2026 11:45

15:15

17:15

19:30

BL mC

BZK M

OL F

OL M

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach III

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach

DJK Augsburg-Hochzoll

TSV Göggingen IV

TSV Herrsching II

TSV Herrsching

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 29.03.2026 13:15

15:00

17:00

BL mB

BZK M

BZL M

TSV Aichach

TSV Aichach III

TSV Aichach II

SG 1871 Augsburg/Gersthofen

TSV Schwabmünchen III (a.K.)

TSV Wertingen

0:0

0:0

0:0


